@ DENVER WATER

2024 Construction Project MWBE Opportunities

Projects Bidding in 2024

024 Budge B o GOa

2024 Conduit Valve Replacement $1,318,255 5%
2024/2025 Vault Modifications $1,057,012 8%
Castlewood Pump Station $1,479,269 8%
Conduit No. 13 Cathodic Protect Retrofit $320,000 3%
Conduit Nos. 15/96 Cathodic Protection Improvements $250,000 5%
DEN Cathodic Protection Improvements $248,548 3%
Highlands Pump Station Rehab - low side $260,428 5%
Specialized Mains 2025 $1,000,000 3%
Specialized Mains 2025 $100,073 3%
Strontia Outlet Works Refurbishment $590,490 3%
Strontia Sedimentation Removal $124,208 5%
Tower Road Recycle Water Main $1,524,757 5%
Total $8,273,040 5.4%
Previously Awarded/Construction 2024

o 024 Budge 0 e
2023 Conduit Valve Replacement 1,400,000 8%
2023/2024 HVAC Improvements 1,585,750 29%
2023/2024 Vault Modifications 4,875,000 5%
Backflow Assembly Upgrade - DIA/CD/NF 2,176,843 3%
DIA 2023 Vault Improvements 536,962 3%
DIA 2024 Vault Improvements 941,069 3%
DIA 2025 Vault Improvements 108,013 3%
Eleven Mile Facility Electrical Upgrade 30,929 11.3%
Foothills Filter Surf Wash & Chlorine Upgrade 373,251 41.7%
Gross Reservoir Expansion *153,500,000 1.6%
Hazeltine Reservoir Spillway 1,251,692 5%
Highline Canal Dam Sluice Gate 430,000 8%
North Complex Aeration 266,799 5%
N Complex Hazeltine EI&C 2,900,000 5%
N Complex Mounding Drain Blend 99,874 5%
Northwater Treatment Plant *27,410,498 8%
Roberts Tunnel EI&C & 2nd Hydro 85,687 2.2%
Specialized Mains 2023 2,970,000 5%
Strontia Reservoir Access Improvements 2,436,435 9.2%
WISE DIA Connection 22,927,710 5.6%
Total $226,306,512 3.4%

2024 MWBE Construction Goal - 3.3%

Anticipated 2024 MWBE Spend - $8,053,374

*Large Multi-Year Program with Varying Annual Goals
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@ DENVER WATER

In-House or Specialty Work — No Participation Available

2022/23 HVAC Improvements

2024/25 HVAC Improvements

Antero S Shoreline Erosion Remediation
Arc Flash Labeling Program

Chips Berry Facility VFD Replacement
City Ditch Pipeline Eng Analysis

Conduit Inspections

Conduit No. 20 Expansion Joint
Corrosion Control for TP

Dillon Control House HPU

Dillon Hydro Overhaul

Dillon Stilling Basin-Concrete

FH Hydro Protect Relay & Control

Green Mtn PS Valve Replacement

HVAC Improv - FHTP Floc & Sed

Long Lake Feeder PVC Pipe Replacement
Main Rep by Contractor Colfax

Marston Bypass Valves SSP1A

Marston DCB - SSPP1

Marston East Toe Drain PS Upgrade
NTP / Ralston Drying Beds Update
Recycle Treatment Plant Robicon Cabinet Evaluation
Roof Maintenance Repair & Replacement
South Boulder Gate Replacement
Strontia C26 Gate Chain Hoist
Strontia-Elec & Control Upgrade
Vasquez Creek Culvert Replacement
Total

Page 2 of 2

$272,494
$691,483
$110,000
$320,263
$7,814
$97,472
$436,260
$83,000
$200,057
$217,141
$749,608
$636,896
$149,716
$63,332
$272,494
$49,604
$270,000
$300,000
$421,825
$47,437
$42,827
$79,316
$99,477
$105,298
$205,000
$206,954
$250,000
$6,385,768



