

2024 Construction Project MWBE Opportunities

Projects Bidding in 2024

Project Name	2024 Budget	MWBE % Goal
2024 Conduit Valve Replacement	\$1,318,255	5%
2024/2025 Vault Modifications	\$1,057,012	8%
Castlewood Pump Station	\$1,479,269	8%
Conduit No. 13 Cathodic Protect Retrofit	\$320,000	3%
Conduit Nos. 15/96 Cathodic Protection Improvements	\$250,000	5%
DEN Cathodic Protection Improvements	\$248,548	3%
Highlands Pump Station Rehab - low side	\$260,428	5%
Specialized Mains 2025	\$1,000,000	3%
Specialized Mains 2025	\$100,073	3%
Strontia Outlet Works Refurbishment	\$590,490	3%
Strontia Sedimentation Removal	\$124,208	5%
Tower Road Recycle Water Main	\$1,524,757	5%
Total	\$8,273,040	5.4%

Previously Awarded/Construction 2024

Contract	2024 Budget	Committed MWBE % Goal
2023 Conduit Valve Replacement	1,400,000	8%
2023/2024 HVAC Improvements	1,585,750	29%
2023/2024 Vault Modifications	4,875,000	5%
Backflow Assembly Upgrade - DIA/CD/NF	2,176,843	3%
DIA 2023 Vault Improvements	536,962	3%
DIA 2024 Vault Improvements	941,069	3%
DIA 2025 Vault Improvements	108,013	3%
Eleven Mile Facility Electrical Upgrade	30,929	11.3%
Foothills Filter Surf Wash & Chlorine Upgrade	373,251	41.7%
Gross Reservoir Expansion	*153,500,000	1.6%
Hazeltine Reservoir Spillway	1,251,692	5%
Highline Canal Dam Sluice Gate	430,000	8%
North Complex Aeration	266,799	5%
N Complex Hazeltine EI&C	2,900,000	5%
N Complex Mounding Drain Blend	99,874	5%
Northwater Treatment Plant	*27,410,498	8%
Roberts Tunnel EI&C & 2nd Hydro	85,687	2.2%
Specialized Mains 2023	2,970,000	5%
Strontia Reservoir Access Improvements	2,436,435	9.2%
WISE DIA Connection	22,927,710	5.6%
Total	\$226,306,512	3.4%

2024 MWBE Construction Goal – 3.3%

Anticipated 2024 MWBE Spend - \$8,053,374

^{*}Large Multi-Year Program with Varying Annual Goals



In-House or Specialty Work – No Participation Available			
2022/23 HVAC Improvements	\$272,494		
2024/25 HVAC Improvements	\$691,483		
Antero S Shoreline Erosion Remediation	\$110,000		
Arc Flash Labeling Program	\$320,263		
Chips Berry Facility VFD Replacement	\$7,814		
City Ditch Pipeline Eng Analysis	\$97,472		
Conduit Inspections	\$436,260		
Conduit No. 20 Expansion Joint	\$83,000		
Corrosion Control for TP	\$200,057		
Dillon Control House HPU	\$217,141		
Dillon Hydro Overhaul	\$749,608		
Dillon Stilling Basin-Concrete	\$636,896		
FH Hydro Protect Relay & Control	\$149,716		
Green Mtn PS Valve Replacement	\$63,332		
HVAC Improv - FHTP Floc & Sed	\$272,494		
Long Lake Feeder PVC Pipe Replacement	\$49,604		
Main Rep by Contractor Colfax	\$270,000		
Marston Bypass Valves SSP1A	\$300,000		
Marston DCB - SSPP1	\$421,825		
Marston East Toe Drain PS Upgrade	\$47,437		
NTP / Ralston Drying Beds Update	\$42,827		
Recycle Treatment Plant Robicon Cabinet Evaluation	\$79,316		
Roof Maintenance Repair & Replacement	\$99,477		
South Boulder Gate Replacement	\$105,298		
Strontia C26 Gate Chain Hoist	\$205,000		
Strontia-Elec & Control Upgrade	\$206,954		
Vasquez Creek Culvert Replacement	\$250,000		
Total	\$6,385,768		